

ORDER OF ELECTION CITY OF WESTON

AN ELECTION IS HEREBY ORDERED TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 2020 FOR THE PURPOSE OF

ELECTING THREE (3) ALDERMEN

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted during the following times:

October 13 Through October 16 - 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. October 17, October 19 Through October 24, and October 26 Through October 30 - 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. October 18 and October 25 - 1 p.m. to 6 p.m.

THE MAIN EARLY VOTING CENTER FOR WESTON, TX IS COLLIN COUNTY ELECTIONS, 2010 REDBUD BLVD, MCKINNEY, TX 75069. ALL ELIGIBLE COLLIN COUNTY REGISTERED VOTERS, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF REGISTRATION ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 3, 2020, MAY VOTE AT ANY OF THE EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS AS PUBLISHED BY THE COLLIN COUNTY ELECTIONS DIVISION.

APPLICATIONS FOR BALLOT BY MAIL SHALL BE MAILED TO:

EARLY VOTING CLERK COLLIN COUNTY ELECTIONS 2010 REDBUD BLVD, STE 102 MCKINNEY, TX 75069

APPLICATIONS FOR BALLOTS BY MAIL MUST BE <u>RECEIVED</u> NO LATER THAN THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON OCTOBER 23, 2020.

ISSUED THIS, THE 11TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2020.

JIM MARISCHEN, MAYOR CITY OF WESTON

P.O. Box 248 Weston, TX 75097